FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 03 - 28 -	2001 T Docket No.:		
COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			
Tab settings → → → V To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101651			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
R.W. Frookies, Inc.	Name: The Ballite (B. 11 C		
3.30	Name: The Delicious/Frookie Company		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2720 River Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Des Plaines State: IL ZIP: 60028		
☑ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _		
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association		
	☐ General Partnership 03-20-2001		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership U.s. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ■ Otherdeletion_of_duplicate_marks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
from reel/frame 1399/051 to correct	designation is attached:		
Execution Date: November 30, 1994 record	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	i		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	See Attachement A		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗷 Yes 🗌 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	regionanone involved		
Name: Howard C. Miskin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00		
Internal Address:			
- · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue	The state of the s		
Suite 6110	12.3731		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	13-3731		
	USE THIS SPACE		
23.161			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	1 1 1		
Howard C. Miskin	rd (Mirken March 20, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document		
——————————————————————————————————————	REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0826		

Registrations and an application to be deleted from previously recorded change of name document

Attachment A

Mark	Registration	Registration	Serial No.	Filed
	No.	Date		
SIMPLY DELICIOUS			74/643,270	3/7/95
MISCELLANEOUS	1,861,521	11/1/94	74/433,500	9/7/93
DESIGN				
BANANARAMAS	1,866,524	12/6/94	74/422,290	8/9/93
COOKIE LEGENDS	1,867,742	12/13/94	74/426,000	8/19/93
DELICIOUS	1,582,820	2/13/90	73/755,292	10/3/88
DELICIOUS	1,400,783	7/8/86	73/540,848	6/3/85
POLAR POPS	1,832,367	4/19/94	74/320,477	10/7/92
REGENCY	1,640,703	4/9/91	74/061,733	5/23/90

40-431

RECORI 11	- Q3-1995 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEPCE Patent and Trademark Office		
The state of the s			
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	ial documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	100083283 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: The Delicious/Frookie Compan		
R. W. Frookies, Inc.	Marile. 1110 Delletodo I Lookie Compan.		
MRV 10-11-95	Internal Address: 2720 River Road		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2720 River Road		
General Partnership Corporation-State Other	City: Des Plaines State: IL ZIP: 60018 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other		
☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Other	designation is attached:		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule B		
	bee Accaenca Benedate B		
THE WE NOTE	1		
	ached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 54		
Name: Ursula B. Day, Esq.			
Name. Official D. Day, 134.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Stoll, Miskin, Previto & Hoffman	- D = -1		
	XA Enclosed If additional fee is required		
Suite 6110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue.	Deposit account number.		
	13-3731		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou		
VAC : :	THIS SPACE		
060 JJ 10/25/95 74610688 C 48			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. ,			
	ad (Mushin (b. 1 10/9/95		
of the original document.	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
of the original document. Howard C. Miskin Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
of the original document. Howard C. Miskin Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Signature Date		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork RADEMARK (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

4

R.W. FROOKIES, INC. PENDING TRADEMARKS

T/M	SER. NO.
BAKEMS	74/610,688
BRANDS YOU TRUSTCOOKIES YOU LOVE	74/593,095
CHIP THAT LOVES TO DIP	74/615,397
COOL FRUITS	74/429,627
COOL FRUITS	74/596,975
DIPPINS	74/668,300
FROOKAROONS	74/494,638
FROOKIEO	74/592,264
FROOKIES	74/592,264
FROOT TWIST	74/626,682
FROOTER	74/320,296
FROOTER	74/320,297
FROOTLES	74/521,066
FRUITABLES	74/521,065
FRUITABLES	74/621,780
FRUITICOOL	74/636,940
GOOD NATURED COOKIE	74/615,368
JAM-A-GRAM	74/609,470
LEMON SQUEEZER	74/465,506
MAY THE FRUIT BE W/ YOU (LOGO)	74/278,578
MAY THE FRUIT BE WITH YOU	74/277,833
OBIE'S	74/499,655
OBIE'S COOKIE JAR	74/499,656
R.W. FROOKS	74/594,632
SIMPLY DELICIOUS	74/643,270 ~
SNACKER FRACKERS	74/271,976
DELICIOUS PLUS	74/666,142
FROOKIES PLUS	74/666,163
U	Ji

SCHEDULE A

R.W. FROOKIES, INC. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Т/М	REG. NO.
COOL FRUITS	1,831,483
COOL FRUITS (LOGO)	1,836,962
DREAM CREAMS	1,868,948
FRACKERS	1,612,252
FRILLA	1,914,236
FRISPS	1,859,230
FRONE	1,742,431
FROOK WHEATS	1,809,421
FROOKIE	1,555,978
FROOKIES	1,520,007
FROOKITAS	1,853,242
FROOKWICH	1,754,579
FRUITINS	1,618,960
FRUITONS (ASSD. BY GEN. MILLS)	1,648,257
FUNKY MONKEYS	1,742,432
HEARTHSIDE	1,250,617
R.W. FROOKIE (FANCIFUL)	1,561,226
THE GOOD FOR YOU COOKIE	1,546,643
UPCOUNTRY COCOA	1,662,643
BANANA LOGO	1,861,521
BANANARAMAS	1,866,524
COOKIE LEGENDS	1,867,742
DELICIOUS	1,582,820
DELICIOUS (LOCO)	1,400,783.
POLAR POPS	1,832,367
REGENCY	1,640,703

SCHEDULE B

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R.W. FROOKIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R.W. FROOKIES, INC." TO "THE DELICIOUS/FROOKIE COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DIREDEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0831

2184986 8100 950051743

STATE OF DELAWARE STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/31/1995 950022999 - 2184986

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

R.W. FROOKIES, INC. (Pursuant to Section 242)

R.W. FROOKIES, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by written consent dated November 30, 1994, all of the directors and a majority of the stockholders of R.W. FROOKIES, INC., adopted the following resolution amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is, deleted in its entirety and the following be, and hereby is, inserted in place thereof:

> "1. The name of the Corporation is THE DELICIOUS/FROOKIE COMPANY, INC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said R.W. FROOKIES, INC. has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Richard S. Worth, its President and Paul D. Broude, its Assistant Secretary this $3!^{5!}$ day of December, 1994.

holo As! See

Richard S. Worth

Chief Executive Officer

Paul D. Broude

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 03/20/2001